NXP USA Inc. - MCIMX357DJQ5CR2 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

• SPDIF transceiver
• 3 UART (up to 4.0 Mbps each)
1.2 Ordering Information
Table 1 provides the ordering information for the i.MX35 processors for consumer and industrial
applications.
The ball map for silicon revision 2.1 is different than the ballmap for silicon revision 2.0. The layout for
each revision is not compatible, so it is important that the correct ballmap be used to implement the layout.
See Section 5, “Package Information and Pinout.”
Table 2 shows the functional differences between the different parts in the i.MX35 family.
Table 1. Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Silicon
Revision
Package1
1 Case 5284 is RoHS-compliant, lead-free, MSL = 3, 1.
Speed
Operating
Temperature
Range (°C)
Signal Ball
Map
Locations
Ball Map
i.MX353 MCIMX353CVM5B 2.0 5284 532 MHz –40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX353 MCIMX353DVM5B 2.0 5284 532 MHz –20 to 70 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX357 MCIMX357CVM5B 2.0 5284 532 MHz –40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX357 MCIMX357DVM5B 2.0 5284 532 MHz –20 to 70 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX353 MCIMX353CJQ5C 2.1 5284 532MHz -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX353 MCIMX353DJQ5C 2.1 5284 532MHz -20 to 70 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX357 MCIMX357CJQ5C 2.1 5284 532MHz -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX357 MCIMX357DJQ5C 2.1 5284 532MHz -20 to 70 Table 95 Table 97
Table 2. Functional Differences in the i.MX35 Parts
Module MCIMX351 MCIMX353 MCIMX355 MCIMX356 MCIMX357
I2C (3) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
CSPI (2) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
SSI/I2S (2) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
ESAI Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes